State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Galen Casey Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, March 30, 2021 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room To Be Held at the Kossuth County Election Center, 108 S. Hall St., Algona, Iowa 50511

- 8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
 - Discussion/Decision with Dave Penton regarding Medical Examiner
 - Discussion/Decision Sheriff's Office Appointment of First Deputy per Iowa Code 331.903 and salary
 - Discussion/Decision Increasing amount of Public Official Bonds
 - Discussion/Decision FEMA Consulting
- 9:00 A.M. Discussion/Decision BRAK
 - Discussion/Decision ALICE training date and approval to shut down individual departments for 30 minutes
 - Discussion/Decision ATV/UTV Ordinance
 - Discussion/Decision of Construction within ROW

Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

- **10:00 A.M.** Discussion/Decision teleconference with Palo Alto County Board for Annexation Hearing for PAK 1 Joint Drainage District
- **10:30 A.M.** Discussion/Decision teleconference with Palo Alto County Board for Reclassification Hearing for PAK 1 Joint Drainage District
 - Discussion/Decision Drainage Repair Requests 2021-007 DD 83 2021-008 DD EK 4

State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Galen Casey Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 **Third District** Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor Board Discussion and Committee Reports